Radiance and mystery along the Trail. Photo: Annie Farrer

Thank you!

A big thank you from both of us to all the very kind people 
who baked, bought, and helped with our cake stall on the 
weekend of 17 and 18 August. 

We can report that we raised the magnificent sum of 
£1,131.80 (one thousand one hundred and thirty-one pounds 
and 80p) for St. John’s Hospice. 

They are very pleased and so are we!
Rosie Hull and 

Annie Farrer

Then and Now

A remarkable coincidence

On Saturday, July 27th, Clapham Art Group was kindly 
invited to have a stall and display at the Parish Fete.